## N

92012232

# REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE (INDIANA DIRECT-NOT-FOR-PURCHASE-MONEY)

12469

MORTGAGE DATE

2 - 15 - 92 MO DAY YEAR

		AND BETWEEN THE PART	IES LISTED: BE	LOW,	
MORTGAGOR(S)		MORTGAGEE			
NAME(S)		NAME(S)			
MARION H. LEWIS		/			
		-			
		CALUMET NATION	AL BANK		
ADDRESS		ADDRESS			<del></del>
14100 JAY STREET	and the second s	5231 HOHMAN AVE		· y · skiegodynicznej drawnianiegowe Mir	was as a
DYER:		CITY			
COUNTY	E /	HAMMOND		STATE	······································
LAKE	INDIANA	LAKE		INDIANA	
VITNESSETH:	Doc	ument is	1		
That whereas, in order to evidence	kis just indet	otedness to the Mortgagee in t	he sum of *TH	IRTY THOUSA	ND EIGHT
HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE	AND 04/100****	*FFICIAI	1		dolla
\$ 30,875.04 ) for money	oaned by the Mortgagee, th	e Mortgagor(s) executed and	delivered	their	certa
nstalment Note & Security Agreement of	the City of Hammond Lake	County Indiana with attorna	ne Modgagee in	lawful money of the	he United States
aws, and with interest after maturity, uni	til paid tal the rate stated in	Chainstelment Note @ Secu	Agreement o	f even date, said i	ndebtedness bel
ayable as follows:			,		
InInstalments	s of \$ 367.56		beginning or	the 15th	day of
March Now therefore, the Mortgager(3) in co	19 <u>92</u> and cor	ntinuing on the same day of ea	ich and every mo	nth thereafter until	fully paid.
indertaken to be performed by the Morg lingular the real estate situate, lying and		Lake	to the mortgage	e, its successors a	no assigns, air a
State of Indiana, known and described as	follows, to-wit:	Programme and the second secon			
State of Indiana, known and described as	follows, to-wit:				The state of the s
State of Indiana, known and described as	follows, to-wit:	CALY DESCRIPTION			The state of the s
State of Indiana, known and described as	follows, to-wit:		225 5000	5 thu North	and the second
tate of Indiana, known and described as  The East 100 feet of	follows, to-wit:  PROP	eet of the South			
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the	the west 1059 feet t	eet of the South a hereof which is er	nbraced in	a public	
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the road) of the northwes	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	a public	
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	a public e 9 8	
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the road) of the northwes	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	a public e 9 8	
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the road) of the northwes	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	a public e 9 8	FILED FOR F
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the road) of the northwes	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	public ROBERT (BOS)F	FILED FOR REC
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the road) of the northwes	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	public ROBERT (BOS)F	FILED FOR REC
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the road) of the northwes	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	public ROBERT (BOS)F	FILED FOR REC
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the road) of the northwes	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	a public e 9 8	FILED FOR REC
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the road) of the northwes	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	public ROBERT (BOS)F	FILED FOR REC
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the road) of the northwes	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	public ROBERT (BOS)F	FILED FOR REC
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the road) of the northwes	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	public ROBERT (BOS)F	FILED FOR REC
The East 100 feet of 455 feet (except the road) of the northwes	the west 1059 f South 25 feet t	eet of the South S hereof which is er 19, township 35 No	nbraced in orth, rang	public ROBERT (BOS)F	FILED FOR REC

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, privileges and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof, and all buildings and improvements thereon, or that may hereafter be placed thereon; also all the fixtures of every kind and nature necessary or proper for the use and maintenance of said real estate and premises that are now or may hereafter be placed thereon; and, also the right, title, interest and estate of the Mortgagor(s) in and to said premises, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of any and all valuation and appraisement laws of the State of Indiana; and all right to retain possession of said premises after any default in payment of the indebtedness hereby secured, or in any part thereof; or breach of any of the covenants or agreements herein contained.

MOREOVER, the Mortgagor(s) expressly covenant(s) and agree(s) with the Mortgagee as follows, to-wit:

800

To keep the mortgaged property, including the buildings and improvements thereon, fully insured at all times against all hazards with an insurance company authorized to do business in the State of Indiana, acceptable to the Mortgagee, which policy shall contain a loss-payable clause in layor of the Mortgagee as its interest may appear, and if the Mortgagor(s) fail to do so, they hereby authorize Mortgagee to insure or renew insurance on said property in a sum not exceeding the amount of indebtedness of the Mortgagor(s) for a period not exceeding the term of such indebtedness and to charge Mortgagor(s) with the premium thereon, or to add such premium to the indebtedness of the Mortgagor(s), and provided, however, that it shall not be obligatory upon the Mortgagee to advance funds for this purpose.

If Mortgagee elects to waive such insurance, Mortgagor(s) agree to be fully responsible for damage or loss resulting from any cause whatsoever, Mortgagor(s) agree that any sums advanced or expended by Mortgagee for the protection or preservation of the property shall be repaid upon demand and it not so paid shall be secured hereby. Mortgagor(s) further agree: to pay all taxes, assessments, bills for repairs and any other expenses incident to the ownership of the mortgaged property when due in order that no lien superior to that of this mortgage and not now existing may be created against the property during the term of this mortgage, and to pay, when due, all instalments of interest and principal on account of any indebtedness which may be secured by a lien superior to the lien of this mortgage and existing on the date hereof, provided that if Mortgagor(s) fail to make any of the foregoing payments, the Mortgagee, at its discretion, may pay the same on behalf of the Mortgagor(s) and may charge Mortgagor(s) with the amount so paid, adding the same to the indebtedness of the Mortgagor(s), which is secured hereby, and provided, however, that it shall not be obligatory upon the Mortgageo to advance funds for any of the purposes aforesaid, or to inquire into the validity of such taxes, assessments or special assessments or into the necessity of such repairs, to exercise due diligence in the operation, management and occupation of the mortgaged property and improvements thereon, and not to commit or allow waste on the mortgaged premises, and to keep the mortgaged property in its present condition and repair, normal and ordinary depreciation excepted.

If default be made in the terms or conditions of the debt or debts hereby secured or of any of the terms of this mortgage, or in the payment of any Instalments when due, or if the Mortgagor(s) shall become bankrupt or insolvent; or make an assignment for the benefit of creditors, or have a receiver appointed, or should the mortgaged property or any part thereof be attached, levied upon or seized, or if any of the representations, warranties or statements of Mortgagor(s) herein contained be incorrect or if the Mortgagor(s) shall abandon the mortgaged property, or sell or attempt to sell all or any part of the same, then the whole amount hereby secured shall, at the Mortgages's option, become immediately due and payable, without notice or demand, and shall be collectible in a suit at law or by foreclosure of this mortgage, in any case, regardless of such enforcement. Mortgages shall be entitled to the immediate possession of the mortgaged property with the tents, issues, income and profits therefrom, with or without foreclosure or other proceedings. Mortgagor(s) shall pay all costs, including reasonable attorney's fees, expenses of receivership and any additional expenses which may be incurred or paid by Mortgagee in connection with any sulfor proceeding to which it may be a party by reason of the execution or existence of this mortgage and in the event of foreclosure of this mortgage, Mortgagor(s) will pay to Mortgago, in addition to tatable costs, a reasonable feet of the search made and preparation for such foreclosure, together with all other and further expenses of foreclosure and sale, including expenses, fees and payments made to prevent or remove the imposition of liens or claims against the property and expenses of upkers and table of order to place the same in a condition to be sold.

No failure on the part of the Mortgagee to exercise any of its rights hereunder for defaults or breaches of covenant shall be construed to prejudice its rights in the event of any other or subsequent defaults or breaches of covenant, and no delay on the part of the Mortgagee in exercising any of such rights shall be construed to preclude it from the exercise thereof at any time during the continuance of any such default or breach of covenant, and Mortgague may enforce any one or more remedies hereunder successively or concurrently at its option.

All rights and obligations hereunder shall extend to and be binding upon the several heirs, successors, executors, administrators and assigns of the parties hereto.

STATE OF INDIANA, SS:	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Mortgagor(s) hereunto set hand and seal
COUNTY OF LAKE  Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and	
State on this 15th day of	Macword Leyer (Seal)
February 19 92	Moreon H. Lewis
February 19 92	SE V S (Seal
personally appeared Marion H. Lewis	OI NA More Segor
25	Mortgagor (Seal)
witness my Signature and Seal  Witness my Signature and Seal  My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires  September 15, 1995	Mortgagor (Seal)
D	
E L CALUMET NATIONAL BANK	
I P. O. BOX 69	
V HAMMOND, IN 46325	
E INSTALMENT LOAN DEPT.	
R	
Y	
Christian P. Hend	iron, Installment Loan Officer

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

# 94-0688 INDIANA STATE BOARD OF HEALTH

ocal No			C	ERTIFICAT	E OF DEAT	H	State	No			
YPE/PRINT	DECEASED-NAME THASE M	1 '	Female 5:00 A								
IN ERMANENT	4 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	nice M.	Lewis	St. UNDER 1 YEAR	5c UNDER DAY			<del>",</del>			
EKMANEN I BLACK*INK*	269_36=6152	(Years)	55.	Months Days	MOUS MONEY		•	i		or Foreign Country)	
STACK, HAV.	M WAS DECEDENT	BD YEARLAST SE					PLACE OF DEATH (Crock only one Se		Isonville, Kentucky		
	A US VETERANT	US ARMED FO	BCFS?			]					
	NO:	N/A	······································		ulpanem D DOA	OTHER	hesidence	LJ Ulher (Speci	131	•	
- 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 1	90 FACILITY NAME IN NOI WELL	tion give street and no	rnber)		<del></del>	TOWN OR LO	CATION OF DEATH	60 COUN	TY OF DEATH	•	
CEDENT	3696 Colfax					Gary			3,		
	10 MARITAL STATUS		12a DECEDENT S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give aind of work done during most of working life Do not use retired)			126 KIND OF	BUSINESSINI	DUSTRY.			
	Married	Marion	Lewis Home Maker		er er	ling ife. Do not use retired?		Own Home			
	130 RESIDENCE-STATE	136 COUNTY	- 1	isc City, TOWN, OR L			13d STREET AND NUMB		·		
	Indiana	Lake	1.		Gary		3696 Col1		fax		
	13+ 21F CODE 131 INSIDE CI			15 WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN?		16 RAC	16 RACE—American Indian		17 DECEDENT'S EDUCATION		
i	·		T COUNTRY?	7 A No D Yes (If yes specify Cuben.		iben. Blei	Block White etc		(Specify only hymest green completed)		
	Jag Oria FA		/	Niewcau souto u	CNA (RC)		esty) Na d. As	© Elementary/Sirce	MU-123 AIM	Counge (1-4 ct 5 + )	
	16 FATHERS NAME Uses Asign		S.A/	100994	33 0 34 4		hite	8			
ARENTS	Orville Burt			Docui			e Stevens				
									<del></del>		
FORMANT	Marion Lewis		NU	2696	Colfax Ga	Ty, In	House Namber Cay or	Tann State Zip C	nae) 200 H Hus	band	
	216 METHOD OF DISPOSITION	Entomoment	19 10	Cupatana 160			strangy for	216 LOCATION-	-Cay or 10mn 5	ilete"	
	Cremation	☐ Removal from:	the L	other place)	September	18, 1	991	\			
	Donation Other (Special	thy)	THE I	Ca lumet	Park Ceme	tery	•	Merril.	lville,	Indiana	
SPOSITION	220 EMBALMERS NAME			220 EMBALMERS	LICENSE NO	33	WAS DEATH REPO		RI		
	Raymond White	e		FDO 87	00086		X 100 0 1	'es			
	24 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL	RECTOR			CENSE NUMBER	25 NAM	E ADDRESS AND LIC	ENSE NUMBER O	F FUNERAL HO	ME	
	1/2	n Ree )		FI	0 1014511		per Funer hland, Ir			Kleinman Rd 1-7500	
*	26" PART ! Emer the dise	(40 STAPPETATE TIEST TOTAL	cations that caus	sed the death. Do not en	er nonspeckic terms, suc	Name and Address of the Owner, where			2	Approximate	
	arrest, shock	or heart failure List on	y one cause on	each kne	•	./	1.1			Interval Between Onset and Death	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final		Cutil	Muroca	rdial	your	ties		_ 4	rand	
AUSE OF	disease or condition resulting in death)		DU TO JOI	R AS A GONSEQUENC	E OF)	1000	+ din	2200	ن	) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
EATH	Cairean dans up at an a	0 4	DUE TO 10	R AS & CONSCOUENCE	eller Co	Cau	00.000	-	<del></del>		
	Conditions if any, which gave rise to the immediate cause.		501 10 10	ALO L.				/			
	stating the underlying cause last	,	DUE TO (O	R AS A CONSEQUENC	E OF)						
		N. N.		2				****			
	PART II Other significant condition	as - Conggions contin	ution to neath hi	n not proviously stated in	Pent	DEGEREN	Van	LALIZODCY .	Ant 14/505 A1/3	OPSY FINDINGS	
	-D. 00 57	1 100/00)	× ~	1000 43	PREG	DECEDENT NANT OR 50			AVAILABL	E PRIOR TO	
	10xx20 21- 0	Cellule	DO DY	weigh		PARTUM?	[Yes or 1	10)		ON OF CAUSE ? (Yes or no)	
	J 0					NO /	N	0			
*	298 CERTIFIER	CERTIFYING PHYSIC	IAN To the be	st of my knowledge, dea	th occurred at the time, di	ile and place a	nd due to the council)	as sielec			
	Check poly				igation in my opinion dea				se(s) as stated		
	_ :				in my opinion death occu					eled .	
	QO WONATURE AND TITLE A.	====	7				MEDICAL LICENSI			ED (Month Day Year)	
RTIFIER ?	1 A M A . //	NON C	J. Jen	$\mathcal{L}$			20010		9-16	-91	
X	) — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		LTED CALIES C	F DEATH (ITEM 26) (T					1 (0)		
•	1 ^		oc S	N John	- T N	11.1.2	77 W	axy E	E. Mer	adus D.	
		<del>````</del>	<del>"(1) 2</del>	4., JUNI	1, 1, 1, 1	763	<del>' &gt; , ''</del>	(3() / -	A DATE FILED	ndus, 0.0	
ALTH	31 HISETH OFFICERS SIGNATE	The state of the s	1	100 000	LASI		•		"SEP.	6 1991	
FICER	Limite!	-/4	45	10 08V15	The state of the s				0000	Le LL Comment	
	733 MANNER OF SEATH		A1F OF INJURY foilm: Day, Year)	1	S4c INJURY AT	WORK?	34d DESCRIPE HO	ON INJURY CCCU	HHEU		
	Natural Diffending	: '`	out say, read				ļ				
	Investigation	n					<u> </u>		<u></u>		
ORONER	Accident  Suicide Could not	34e 21	ACE OF INJUR	Y-At home farm stree	t factory, office	341 LOC	ATION (Street and No	mber or Hural Route	Number, City or	Town Sime)	
SE ONLY	Determined	,	TIG. LOPPE	···,•		1					
	- Fromicios		<del>,</del>			<u> </u>				<del></del>	
	34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD	(Month Day, Year)	34h MOTOR	VEHICLE ACCIDENT?	(Yes or no) Il yes sue	city griver, pasi	senger, pedestrien, etc			<u>.</u>	
	}										

SBH06-004 State Form 10110 (R2/3-89) DEA CEHT/PD :

# Document is NOT OFFICIAL! This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

CERTIFIED BY

There & Froton or profes.

HEALTH COMMISSIONER CITY OF GARY, IND.

DATE\_\_

SEP. 1:6 1991